RECC

07-21-1998

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92	Patent and Trademark (
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 10076767	75ched original documents or copy thereof.
1 None of a control of a control of a	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: Ainsworth Inc.
Ross A Poole	TAIL THE THE TAIL THE TAIL THE TAIL THE TAIL THE TAIL THE
Ross A Poole	Internal Address: 115 Engelhard Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X No X	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
1 CS & NO A	
TADEMACE	
	Street Address: Same as Above
Nature of conveyance:	
Y A	
X Assignment Merger	City: Aurora Prov: Ontario ZIP:L4G 3V1
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: Canada
	, <u> </u>
Other	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No _
D	
Execution Date: June 29, 1998; July 6, 1998	-
	B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	
the execution date of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? Yes No _X
	reductional numbers attached: 165 140Z
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/060,134	
A SACRETOR STATE OF THE SACRETOR STATE OF TH	6. Total number of applications
5. Name and address of party to whom corrrespondence concerning	and patents involved:
document should be mailed:	r
Name: H. Samuel Frost	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr	·
	X Included in our Cheque No. 576
	X Please charge any deficiency or credit any
	overpayment to our deposit account number
Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West	8. Deposit account number:
	- Deposit decount number.
	02-2095
City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2	-
Country: Canada	_
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
/17/1.mb JSHABAZZ 00000077 09060134 DO NOT USE T	III STREE
FC:581 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is/True and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
original document.	
H. Samuel Francis Day 21 (2)	N 1, 1, 14/18
H. Samuel Frost, Regn. 31,696 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Date
BP File # 5568-041	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
0.00	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach t	this portion
20 Not delica	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

' 'creer of Patents and Trademarks

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, (1) F. JACK PURCHASE and (2) ROSS A. POOLE, whose full post office addresses are (1) 44 DELANCEY CRESCENT, UNIONVILLE, ONTARIO, CANADA, L3P 7E2 and (2) 637 MOUNTVIEW PLACE, NEWMARKET, ONTARIO, CANADA, L3Y 3P8, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled GUIDANCE SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED VEHICLES, AND GUIDANCE STRIP FOR USE THEREWITH for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed April 15, 1998 under serial no. 09/060,134,

AND WHEREAS AINSWORTH INC., a corporation of 115 ENGELHARD DRIVE, AURORA, ONTARIO, CANADA, L4G 3V1, has acquired from us the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, F. JACK PURCHASE and ROSS A. POOLE, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said AINSWORTH INC., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 9311 FRAME: 0855 We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said AINSWORTH INC., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 29 day of JUNE, 1998, at AURONA, Ontario, Canada.

F. JACK PURCHASE

Maluri Causo . Witness

SIGNED this 6 day of July , 1998, at Haleburgon, Ontario,

ROSS A. POOLE

Witness

Canada.